Non-Medicare Retiree Rate Share 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 40.00% 36.00%
Non-Medicare Spouse Rate Share 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 70.00%
Non-Medicare Rate Increase 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Medicare Supplement Rate Increase 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Annual Investment Return 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Results:

Projected Year of Deficit Spending 2033 Exceeds Projection
Period 2031 2032 2033 2033

Projected Year of Fiscal Insolvency Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Ending Balance of Projection Period $17,973,287,203 $25,085,839,284 $6,227,988,196 $16,467,177,017 $18,417,686,285 $18,155,130,757

Annual Non-Medicare and Medicare Supplement rate increases are net trend through out projected period

177

Sensitivity Analysis
2024 Baseline Solvency Model Sensitivity to Assumption Changes

Baseline
Scenario

Increase
Non-Medicare

Rate Change: +1%

Decrease
Non-Medicare

Rate Change: -1%

Increase
Medicare

Supplement
Rate Change: +1%

Decrease
Medicare

Supplement
Rate Change: -1%

Low Investment
Return: -1%

Very Low
Investment
Return: -2%

Changing Trends:

Non-Medicare Medical/Rx Claims Trend 7.00% / 13.00% 7.00% / 13.00% 7.00% / 13.00% 7.00% / 13.00% 7.00% / 13.00% 7.00% / 13.00% 7.00% / 13.00%
Medicare Medical/Rx Claims Trend 6.00% / 10.00% 6.00% / 10.00% 6.00% / 10.00% 6.00% / 10.00% 6.00% / 10.00% 6.00% / 10.00% 6.00% / 10.00%
Annual Payroll Growth - Starting CY2026 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75%
Medicare Advantage Premium Increase -
CY2026 and beyond 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Non-Medicare Retiree Rate Share 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00%
Non-Medicare Spouse Rate Share 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00%
Non-Medicare Rate Increase 0.00% 1.00% -1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Medicare Supplement Rate Increase 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% -1.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Annual Investment Return 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 6.00% 5.00%
Results:

Projected Year of Deficit Spending 2033 2034 2032 2034 2032 2033 2033

Projected Year of Fiscal Insolvency Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Exceeds Projection
Period

Ending Balance of Projection Period $17,973,287,203 $20,012,060,416 $16,551,120,115 $20,406,508,050 $16,241,861,983 $14,109,462,214 $11,199,942,521

Annual Non-Medicare and Medicare Supplement rate increases are net trend through out projected period

178

July 2024
Annual Meeting

2025 Plan Recommendations

179

Summary of Proposed Actions

• Self-Insured Plan Rate Increases
• Pre-Medicare (Premier and Value Plans)

• Medicare Supplement

• Plan Design – Inflation Reduction Act (IRA) Changes
• Add a deductible to the Medicare EGWP plan to offset some

of the cost

• Additional Considerations
• 2025 Medicare Advantage Rates – Zero dollar increase up to about

80% increase

• Reduction of offerings for Medicare Advantage Prescription Drug